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filed by the

on 31 of the

016 (in short,

Real Estate

in short, the

wherein it is

ponsible for

e allottee as

Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,

the ActJ read with rule 28 of the Haryar

(Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017

Rules) for violation of section 1,7(4)(a) of the

inter alia prescribed that the promoter shall be

all obligations, responsibilities and functions to
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0. Payment Plan Constructit
Plan

n Linked PaYment

L1. Total consideration as Per
applicant ledger dated

30.11.2018 at Page 46 of the

complaint

Rs. 1,82,25 000/-

t2. fotrt amount Paid bY the

complainants as Per aPPlicant

ledger dated 30'11.2018 at Page

46 of the comPlaint ' i 
,

Rs.1,81,02 e2/-

13. Due rlate of delivery of

possess;ion as Per clause 21' of

the said agreement i.e. 3 Years
with a 6 rnonths' grace Period
from date of execution of the flat

buyers agreement l'e'

10.t0.2072

L0.04.207

I

14. 

\ 

sneciric relief sought 

\

I

I

\_

Tod
tol
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dep
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As per clause 21, of the agreement, the posse

handed over within a period of 3 years with a

period from the date of execution of the flat t

i.e. 1,0.1,0.201,2. Clause 21 of the buyel

reproduced below:

ion was to I

months'grar

/er agreeme

agreement
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"2!. The developer shall endeavour to complete the

construction of the said building/unit within a period of

three years, with a six months grace period thereon from

the date of execution of the flat buyers agreement subject

to timely payment by the buyer[s) of l.o'tal sale price

payable according to the payment plan aprpllicable to him

or as demanded bY the develoPer'.."

The respondent has utterly failed in fulfilling their obligation

of delivery of the unit as per the buyer's agreen:Lent and failed

to offer the possession in terms of section 18 crf the Act read

with the Rules. Hence, this complaint inter alia for the

aforementioned reliefs.

The respondent contests the complaint inter alia on the

grounds mentioned in the reply which according to

respondent beYond his control.

According to the respondent has made huge investments in

obtaining requisite approvals and carrying on the construction

and development of 'INDIABULLS ENIGM^Ar,' project not

limiting to the expenses made on the ac1vertising and

marketing of the said project. Such development is being

carried on by Developer by investing all the monies that it has

received from the buyers / customers and through loans that

it has raised from financial institutions. In spite of the fact that

the real estate market has gone down badly the Respondent

has managed to carry on the work with certairl delays caused

due to various above mentioned reasons and 'l:he fact that on
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n average more than 500/o of the buyers of the project have

efaulted in making timely payments towards their

utstanding dues, resulting into inordinate delay in the

nstruction activities, still the construction of tlhe project has

ever been stopped or abandoned and has now reached its

innacle in comparison to other Real Estate Developers /
romoters who have started the project around similar time

riod and have abandoned the project due to such reasons.

he Authority on the basis of information and explanation and

ther submissions made and the documents filed by the

mplainants is of considered view that there is no need of

further hearing in the complaint.

he Act is to protect the rights of the stake-holders i.e' the

promoter, allotte6 and the real estate agent as provided under

the Act and alsO to balance their interest'as per its provisions.

The Authority is empowered to not only monitor the projects

but also to ensure their timely compliance and in case where

the projects are held up or stopped to take steps so that these

are completed in time and interests of allottees are protected.

On consideration of the circumstances, the evidence and other

record and submissions made by the complainants and based

on the findings of the authority regarding contravention as per

provisions of rule 2B(2)[a), the Authority is sal.isfied that the

respondent is in contravention of the provisions of the Act. By

virtue of clause 27 of the flat buyer agreen:ent executed

between the parties on 10.10.2012, possession of the booked
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unit was to be delivered within a period of 3 years plus 6
months grace period from the date of execution of agreement.

herefore, the due date of handing over possession comes out

to be 10.04.2016. Accordingly, it is the failure rotl'' the promoter

to fulfil his obligations, responsibilities as per the buyer's

ment dated 10.10.2012 to hand over the possession

in the stipulated period. Accordingly, the nc,n-compliance

the mandate containe-d in section t1(4)(a) read with section

1B(1) of the Act on the pa:

such the compl

nterest @ 1,0.2

per provi with rule 15

the Rules.

Hence, the

ssue directi

order and

The respo

prescribed rate

I the offer of

so far shall

be paid to the complainant within 90 days the date

of this order and thereafter monthly t of interest

till offer of possession shall be paid

subsequent month.

The complainant is directed to pay ou ing dues, if

ed period.

re 10th of

any, after adjustment of interest for the d
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iii. The respondent shall not charge a

complainant which is not part of the bu

Interest on the due payments from the co,

be charged at the prescribed rate @1

promoter which is the same as is being

complainants in case of delayed possessi

(i). Complaint stands disposed of. File be cons

trr*k,mar)
Member

H

Complaint N 4477 of 201,9

ing from the

s agreement.

nant shall

.200/o by the

ted to the

charges.

ed to registry.

Chander Kush)
ember

', Gurugram

Dated: 19.1,2.2AL9
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